MSQ318386
An executive agency of the Department for Transport
 August 2012 Revision 2
1
THE UNITED KINGDOM VEHICLE APPROVAL AUTHORITY
COMMUNICATION CONCERNING THE APPROVAL GRANTED(1) /APPROVAL EXTENDED(1)/
APPROVAL REFUSED(1) / APPROVAL WITHDRAWN(1) / PRODUCTION DEFINITIVELY
DISCONTINUED (1) OF A WHEEL TYPE, PURSUANT TO REGULATION NO. 124
Approval No:  124R-001146
Extension No: Not applicable
1. Wheel manufacturer: ACACIA Srl
2. Wheel type designation: PO56 10,0 x 20
2.1. Category of replacement wheels: Pattern part replacement wheels
2.2. Construction material: Aluminium Alloy Al-Si 7%
2.3. Method of production: Cast
2.4. Rim contour designation: 10,0 J x 20 H2
2.5. Wheel inset/outset:  ET 19
2.6. Wheel attachment:  PCD 5 x 112
2.7. Maximum wheel load and respective theoretical rolling circumference:
 9025 N (920 kg) and 2336 mm
3. Address of the manufacturer:
 ACACIA Srl
 Via Pezzagrande D/2
 84025 Eboli (SA) - Italy
4. If applicable, name and address of manufacturers' representative: Not applicable
E11
1
01-Apr-15
E11 124R-001146
MSQ318386
An executive agency of the Department for Transport
August 2012 Revision 2
2
5. Date on which the wheel was submitted for approval tests: 28 January 2015
6. Technical Service responsible for carrying out the approval test: Vehicle Certification Agency
7. Date of test report issued by the Technical Service: 27 March 2015
8. Number of test report issued by the Technical Service: MSQ318386
9.   Any remarks: Approval to Supplement 1
10. Approval: GRANTED/ EXTENDED/ REFUSED/ WITHDRAWN (1)
11. Reason(s) for the extension (if applicable): Not applicable
12. Place: BRISTOL
13. Date:  01 APRIL 2015
14. Signature:   A. W. STENNING
Head of Technical and Quality Support Group
15. Annexed is a list of documents making up the approval file, deposited with the Competent
Authority which granted approval, a copy can be obtained on request.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
222
01-Apr-15
OMOLOGAZIONE DI UNA RUOTA
WHEEL’S APPROVAL
REGOLAMENTO ECE R124.00 Suppl1
REGULATION ECE R124.00 Suppl1
VEHICLE CERTIFICATION AGENCY
C/o Mr. Meadows
1 The Eastgate Office Centre
Eastgate Road
Bristol BS 5 6XX
  United Kingdom
Documentazione Tecnica - Technical Documentation
Ruota Tipo – Wheel Type : PO56 10,0 x 20
Sede: Via Pezzagrande D/2 84025 Eboli (SA) Italy
Phone: +39 0828 342711 Fax: +39 0828 342733
Sito: www.wspitaly.com E-mail: info@ wspitaly.com
Cap.Soc. 600.000, 00 i.v. C.F. e P.IVA: 03582250654
1  Fabbricante della Ruota
Wheel manufacturer
ACACIA S.r.l. Via Pezzagrande D/2 – 84025 Eboli (SA)
2  Marchio commerciale del costruttore
Manufacturer trademark
WSP ITALY
3  Tipo Ruota
Wheel type
PO56 10,0 x 20
4  Designazione Commerciale
Commercial name
W1056 / FUJI
5  Indirizzo dello stabilimento di fabbricazione
Plant address
YHI ADVANTI MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.
NO 138,HONG KONG XI ROAD – 21500 SUZHOU (CHINA)
6 3.1.1.0 Identificativo Disegni